

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: SO181 MD 413 BIKE PATH - 01-PR-18/SO1815125

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
1001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	0.00	0.00	200,000.00
1002	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL	EA	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
1003	TYPE B ENGINEER'S OFFICE	LS	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
1004	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	0.00	0.00	80,000.00
1005	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE AI	SF	500.00	20.00	10,000.00
1006	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	13,000.00	2.00	26,000.00
1007	REMOVE & RESET TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION F	LF	13,000.00	2.00	26,000.00
1008	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA	50.00	100.00	5,000.00
1009	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS	0.00	0.00	75,000.00
1010	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.00	0.00	135,000.00
2001	CREOSOTE TREATED RAILWAY TIE DISPOSAL	TON	10.00	500.00	5,000.00
2002	CLASS I-A EXCAVATION	CY	500.00	40.00	20,000.00
2003	CLASS II EXCAVATION	CY	10,070.00	30.00	302,100.00
2004	GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GRADED AC	CY	500.00	100.00	50,000.00
2005	COMMON BORROW	CY	1,200.00	0.01	12.00
2006	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	4.00	200.00	800.00
2007	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	CY	130.00	50.00	6,500.00
2008	SAW CUTS	LF	100.00	5.00	500.00
3001	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
3002	12 INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	164.00	100.00	16,400.00
3003	15 INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	561.00	100.00	56,100.00
3004	18 INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	230.00	130.00	29,900.00
3005	24 INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	273.00	140.00	38,220.00
3006	30 INCH CLASS IV RCP	LF	37.00	270.00	9,990.00
3007	18 INCH CLEAR WATER DIVERSION PIPE	LF	202.00	76.00	15,352.00
3008	30" ENDWALL	EA	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
3009	DIVERSION FENCE	LF	1,285.00	7.00	8,995.00
3010	TEMPORARY GABION OUTLET STRUCTURE	EA	12.00	4,500.00	54,000.00
3011	2"-3" STONE FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL (TSOS)	TON	1.00	100.00	100.00
3012	SILT FENCE	LF	44,825.00	2.00	89,650.00
3013	CHECK DAMS	EA	16.00	1,100.00	17,600.00
5001	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5mm FOR SURFACE PG 64S-22	TON	2,865.00	108.00	309,420.00
5002	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0mm FOR BASE PG 64S-22 LE	TON	4,715.00	104.00	490,360.00
5003	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT BINDER	EA	6,000.00	1.00	6,000.00
5004	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PAVEMENT DENSITY	EA	28,550.00	1.00	28,550.00
5005	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE	EA	28,550.00	1.00	28,550.00
5006	FOUR INCH (4") GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	30,745.00	11.00	338,195.00
5007	SIX INCH (6") GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	3,320.00	16.00	53,120.00
5008	FIVE INCH (5") WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES	LF	1,145.00	1.10	1,259.50
5009	FIVE INCH (5") YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT LINES	LF	403.00	1.10	443.30
5010	TWELVE INCH (12") WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC F	LF	3,200.00	9.00	28,800.00
5011	TWENTY FOUR INCH (24") WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLA	LF	145.00	16.75	2,428.75
5012	WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	104.00	45.00	4,680.00
5013	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING LINES ANY WI	LF	26.00	10.00	260.00
6001	8" x 8" WOOD BOLLARD	EA	25.00	450.00	11,250.00
6002	8 FT WHITE VINYL FENCE	LF	300.00	45.00	13,500.00
6003	WHEEL STOPS	EA	22.00	100.00	2,200.00
6004	FIVE INCH (5") CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,960.00	10.00	19,600.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: **SO181 MD 413 BIKE PATH - 01-PR-18/SO1815125**

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	260.00	60.00	15,600.00
6006	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING FENCE	LF	285.00	17.00	4,845.00
7001	INFORMATION KIOSK	EA	2.00	21,500.00	43,000.00
7002	BIKE TRAIL ENTRANCE SIGNS	EA	2.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
7003	PARK BENCH	EA	4.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
7004	TRASH RECEPTACLES	EA	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
7005	U LINE BICYCLE RACK	EA	4.00	300.00	1,200.00
7006	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4 INCH DEPTH	SY	28,785.00	7.00	201,495.00
7007	TEMPORARY SEED	SY	108,900.00	0.35	38,115.00
7008	TEMPORARY MULCH	SY	108,900.00	0.50	54,450.00
7009	TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT	SY	28,785.00	1.30	37,420.50
7010	TREES	LS	0.00	0.00	500,000.00
7011	UPLAND MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY	58,847.00	1.85	108,866.95
7012	WET MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SF	196,203.00	0.25	49,050.75
7013	CONSTRUCTING PLANTING BED	SY	333.00	50.00	16,650.00
7014	TREE ROOT PRUNING	LF	12,407.00	3.00	37,221.00
7015	TREE BROADCAST FERTILIZING 20' WIDE	SF	248,140.00	0.10	24,814.00
8000	CONCRETE FOR LIGHT FOUNDATION	CY	9.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
8001	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4" x 4"	LF	651.00	15.00	9,765.00
8002	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4" x 6"	LF	800.00	15.00	12,000.00
8003	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	446.00	45.00	20,070.00
8004	REMOVE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND SUPPOI	SF	8.00	10.00	80.00
8005	NO. 6 AWG STRANDED BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE	LF	710.00	2.25	1,597.50
8006	3 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT - BORED	LF	40.00	60.00	2,400.00
8007	3 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED	LF	40.00	25.00	1,000.00
8008	LED ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	EA	4.00	925.00	3,700.00
8009	EMBEDDED METERED SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	2.00	2,150.00	4,300.00
8010	40 FOOT LIGHT STRUCTURE - 8 FOOT BRACKET ARM	EA	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8011	40 FOOT LIGHT STRUCTURE - 6 FOOT BRACKET ARM	EA	3.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
8012	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	EA	2.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
8013	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	SF	13.00	20.00	260.00
8014	BREAKAWAY BASE SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR LIGHTING STRU	EA	4.00	775.00	3,100.00
8015	DUCT CABLE - 2 CONDUCTOR	LF	660.00	14.50	9,570.00
8016	CABLE - 1 CONDUCTOR	LF	190.00	3.00	570.00
8017	CABLE - 1 CONDUCTOR	LF	690.00	1.40	966.00
8018	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE I	EA	8.00	80.00	640.00
8019	CONNECTOR KIT - TYPE II	EA	8.00	90.00	720.00
8020	GROUND ROD - 3/4 INCH DIAMETER X 10 FOOT LENGTH	EA	10.00	180.00	1,800.00
Total for Contract				SO181 :	3,956,002.25